CITY OF LAKE ELMO
WASHINGTON COUNTY, MINNESOTA

RESOLUTION NO. 2005-126

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
FOR WATER SYSTEMS INTERCONNECT PHASE 111 PROJECT

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Lake Elmo City Council hereby approves Change
Order No. 1 for the Water Systems Interconnect Phase II1 Project, Chris Riley Utilities,
Inc., for the Interim Completion Date shall be December 15, 2005 to install 16™ and 127
watermain from the north side of THS to the east end of the project on 31 Street and
June 15, 2006 shall be the Completion Date for all remaining work, verified by the City
Engineer in his memo dated November 16, 2005.

ADOPTED, by the Lake Eimo City Council the 15th d@y,..o-f"*nggn}lgerbzogi
—_— P g Y
N N ( /B
]}' Y
éE %.g"ﬁi""w k”“-»—w-.mw«

Vi

Dean A. Johnston, Mayor =

e
-

By

Meartin I. Rafferty/City Adfhinistratgh




CHANGE ORDER

TKDA
Engineers-Architects-Planners

Saint Paul, MN November § 2005  Proi. No. 13186.000 Change Order No. i

To Chris Riley Utilities, Inc.

for Water System Interconnect - Phase 11} (Jamaca Avenue, Siillwater Boulevard, and 31st Streets)

for City of Lake Elmo. Minnesota

You are hereby  directed to make the following change to your contract dated

September 20 2005 . The change and the work affected thereby is subject to all contract stipulations and
covenants, This Change Order will (inerease) (deerease) (not change) the contract sum by
Zero Dotlars and 007100 .ottt ess s (% 0.00 )3

This change order provides for changes in the work of this contract according to the following:

The Interim Completion Date shall be December 13, 2003, to install 16" and 12"
watermain from the north side of TH 5 to the east end of the Project on 31t Street.

June 15, 2006, shall be the Completion Date for all repmaining work.

NET CHANGE = $ .
Amount of Original Contract $ 612,000.32
Additions approved to date (Nos. )

Deductions approved to date (Nos. )

Contract amount to date § 612,000.32
Amount of this Change Order (Add) (Beduet) (No Change) 3 -
Revised Contract Amount $ 612,000.32
Approved City of Lake Elmo, Minnesota TRKDA

Owner

By By /T e

Thomas D. P;‘ev\?’, PE.

Approved Chris Riley Utilities, Inc, White - Owner
Contractor Pink - Contractor
Blue - TKDA

By




